

Reuters>bcp.ls · Exchange>BCP · Bloomberg>bcp pl ISIN · PTBCP0AM0015



26 January 2024

Banco Comercial Português, S.A. informs on notice received from Chiado (Luxembourg) S.à r.l. about qualified shareholding

Banco Comercial Português, S.A. informs that it has received the attached Standard ESMA form for notification of major holdings sent by Chiado (Luxembourg) S.à r.l.

End of announcement Banco Comercial Português, S.A.

BANCO COMERCIAL PORTUGUÊS, S.A.,

having its registered office at Praça D. João I, 28, Oporto, registered at the Commercial Registry of Oporto, with the single commercial and tax identification number 501 525 882 and the share capital of EUR 3,000,000,000.00. LEI: JUIU6SODC9YLT7N8ZV32

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Bernardo Collaço Phone +351 211 131 084 investors@millenniumbcp.pt bernardo.collaco@millenniumbcp.pt alexandre.moita@millenniumbcp.pt

MEDIA CONTACTS

Erik T. Burns Phone +351 211 131 242 Mobile +351 917 265 020 erik.burns@millenniumbcp.pt cintia.barbas@millenniumbcp.pt 1/1



Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the competent authority) ⁱ				
1. Identity of the iss tached: BANCO COMERCIAL	-	ng issuer of existing sh	ares to which voting	rights are at-
2. Reason for the n	otification (please tio	k the appropriate box or	boxes):	
[] An acquisition or o	disposal of voting rigl disposal of financial in g the breakdown of vo cify) [⊪] :	struments		
3. Details of persor	n subject to the notif	ication obligation:		
Name: Chiado (Luxer	nbourg) S.à r.l.	City and country of registered office (if applicable): Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg		
4. Full name of sha	reholder(s) (if differe	nt from 3.) [,] :		
5. Date on which th 22 January 2024	e threshold was cro	ssed or reached:		
6. Total positions o	of person(s) subject	to the notification oblig	jation:	
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 7.A)	% of voting rights through financial instru- ments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of is- suer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	20.03%	0.00%	20.03%	3,027,936,381
Position of previous notification (if appli- cable)	25.63%	0.00%	25.63%	



7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached^{wil}:

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possi- ble)	Number of voting rights [∞]		% of voting rights	
	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	(Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)
SUBTOTAL A	3,027,936,381	0	20.03%	0.00%

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC				
Type of financial in- strument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exer- cised/ converted.	% of voting rights
		SUBTOTAL B.1		

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date [×]	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod ×i	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL B.2		



8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applicable box):

[] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.xii

[] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity^{*/*}:

Name×	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial in- struments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Guo Guangchang	20.03%		20.03%
Fosun International Holdings Ltd.	20.03%		20.03%
Fosun Holdings Limited	20.03%		20.03%
Fosun International Lim- ited	20.03%		20.03%
Fosun Yinkong Holdings (HK) Limited	20.03%		20.03%
Fosun Yinkong Europe (Luxembourg) S.à r.l.	20.03%		20.03%

9. In case of proxy voting: [*name of the proxy holder*] will cease to hold [% and *number*] voting rights as of [*date*]

10. Additional information^{xvi}:

Done at Luxembourg on 23 January 2024.